The loans advanced to Winwill Investment Pte Ltd (“Winwill”) have been loaned by Winwill onward to Winhome Investment Pte Ltd
(“Winhome”) which is a 60% owned subsidiary of Winwill, and the guarantee is provided by the Group by way of an indemnity given to
Wing Tai Holdings Ltd., another beneficial shareholder of Winwill, who has provided a guarantee on behalf of Winwill in respect of
banking facilities granted to Winhome. The Group’s funding and payment obligations under the said indemnity are several and limited to the
Group’s 12% effective interest in Winhome.

Pro forma combined balance sheet of affiliated companies

Loans advanced to and guarantees provided by the Group for the benefit of the Group’s affiliated companies (as such term is defined in
Chapter 13 of the Listing Rules and means associated companies in the context of the Group) as at 31 March 2005 in aggregate exceeded
8% of the Company’s Market Capitalisation as at 31 March 2005.  In accordance with rule 13.22 of the Listing Rules, a pro forma combined
balance sheet of the Group’s affiliated companies as at 31 March 2005 and the Group’s attributable interest therein are set out below:

Pro forma
combined

balance
sheet

Group’s

attributable
interest

HK$’000  HK$’000

Investment properties 14,413  4,667
Other fixed assets 46,948  12,160
Properties under development 1,202,523  240,505
Associated companies (268,013) (53,603)
Net current assets 81,184  16,702
Minority interests (10,930) (2,186)
Long term bank loans (823,017) (164,604)
Other long term loans (174,041) (34,083)
Amounts and loans due to shareholders (308,924) (68,847)
Amounts and loans due from shareholders 268,004  53,602

28,147  4,313

WINSOR PROPERTIES HOLDINGS LIMITED
(Incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

Five Year Financial Summary

48

2005

HK$’000
2004

HK$’000
2003

HK$’000
2002

HK$’000
2001

HK$’000

Group results
for the year ended 31 March

Turnover 508,936 220,813 312,124 245,604  545,203

Profit attributable to shareholders 459,809 99,342 115,812 90,869  52,118

Summary consolidated balance sheet
as at 31 March

Fixed assets 3,860,029 2,677,560 2,178,264 2,376,571  2,612,197
Associated companies 19,558 106,911 54,687 19,722  100,822
Other investments 438,176 582,155 607,316 476,292  526,572
Other receivables —  — — —  —
Deferred tax assets 5,675 6,766 2,299 4,194  4,992
Net current assets/(liabilities) 83,523 48,885 17,750 (156,553 ) (171,809)
Total assets less current liabilities 4,406,961 3,422,277 2,860,316 2,720,226   3,072,774

Share capital 2,596 2,596 2,596 2,596  2,596
Reserves 4,124,782 2,593,889 2,046,668 2,062,017  2,261,609
Proposed final dividend 46,743 18,178 12,984 12,984  —
Shareholders’ funds 4,174,121 2,614,663 2,062,248 2,077,597   2,264,205
Minority interests (20) (11,381) (24,933) (7,832 ) 12,133
Long term bank loans 172,848 645,633 643,955 472,924  583,693
Other long term loans 35,420 145,496 155,717 159,221  195,100
Deferred tax liabilities 24,592 27,866 23,329 18,316  17,643
Funds employed 4,406,961 3,422,277 2,860,316 2,720,226  3,072,774